
HOUSE STANDING COMMITTEES 
90TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY (2015 - 2016) 

CLASS "A" 
 

EDUCATION 
_____________, Chairperson 

______________, Vice Chairperson 
 
 
Greg Leding 
Reginald Murdock 
Gary Deffenbaugh 
Justin T. Harris 
Jon S. Eubanks 
Sheilla E. Lampkin 
James Ratliff 
Jeremy Gillam 
John W. Walker 
Nate Bell 

Bruce Cozart 
Scott Baltz 
Charlotte Vining Douglas 
Mark Lowery 
Mark D. McElroy 
Charles L. Armstrong 
Bill Gossage 
Warwick Sabin 
Grant Hodges 
Michael John Gray 

 
 

JUDICIARY 
_______________, Chairperson 

_______________, Vice Chairperson 
 
Marshall Wright 
John T. Vines 
Matthew J. Shepherd 
Douglas House 
Sue Scott 
Eddie L. Armstrong 
Bob Ballinger 
David Whitaker 
John Baine 
Joe Farrer

Mary Broadaway 
Brent Talley 
Rebecca Petty 
R. Trevor Drown 
Michelle Gray 
Donnie Copeland 
Dwight Tosh 
Rick Beck 
Laurie Rushing 
Camille Bennett 

 
 

 
PUBLIC HEALTH, WELFARE AND LABOR 

_______________, Chairperson 
_______________, Vice Chairperson 

 
 

Fredrick J. Love 
Kelley Linck 
Jeff Wardlaw 
Kim Hammer 
David L. Branscum 
David Meeks 
Betty Overbey 
Chris Richey 
Stephen Magie 
Josh Miller 

Richard Womack 
Ken Bragg 
Charlene Fite 
Deborah Ferguson 
John Payton 
Robin Lundstrum 
Mary Bentley 
Justin Boyd 
Ken Henderson 
Dan Sullivan

 
  
 

 



PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 
_______________, Chairperson 

_______________, Vice Chairperson 
 
Mary P. "Prissy" Hickerson 
David Fielding 
Mike Holcomb 
David Hillman 
Dan M. Douglas 
Ron McNair 
Jana Della Rosa 
Charles Blake 
James J. Sorvillo 
Bob Johnson 

Lance Eads 
Julie Mayberry 
Mickey Gates 
Karilyn Brown 
Mathew W. Pitsch 
Milton Nicks, Jr. 
Marcus E. Richmond 
Dave Wallace 
James Sturch 
Brandt Smith 

 
 
 
 

REVENUE AND TAXATION 
_______________, Chairperson 

_______________, Vice Chairperson 
 

 
Stephen Meeks 
Lane Jean 
Charlie Collins 
Jim Dotson 
Joe Jett 
George B. McGill 
Andy Davis 
Micah S. Neal 
Monte Hodges 
Kim Hendren

Les Eaves 
Jack Ladyman 
Justin Gonzales 
Clarke Tucker 
Kenneth B. Ferguson 
Lanny Fite 
Tim Lemons 
Vivian Flowers 
Nelda Speaks 
DeAnn Vaught 

 
 
  



 
CLASS "B" 

 
AGING, CHILDREN and YOUTH, LEGISLATIVE and MILITARY AFFAIRS 

_______________, Chairperson 
_______________, Vice Chairperson 

 
 

Justin T. Harris 
David Meeks 
Sue Scott 
Charlene Fite 
George B. McGill 
Mary Broadaway 
Rebecca Petty 
Clarke Tucker 
Laurie Rushing 
Dan Sullivan 

Bob Johnson 
Vivian Flowers 
Julie Mayberry 
Mickey Gates 
Karilyn Brown 
DeAnn Vaught 
Marcus E. Richmond 
Dave Wallace 
James Sturch 
Brandt Smith 

 
AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

_______________, Chairperson 
_______________, Vice Chairperson 

 
 
Stephen Meeks 
Lane Jean 
Matthew J. Shepherd 
Jon S. Eubanks 
David L. Branscum 
Sheilla E. Lampkin 
James Ratliff 
Douglas House 
Mark D. McElroy 
Charles L. Armstrong

Ken Bragg 
Andy Davis 
David Whitaker 
David Hillman 
John Payton 
Dan M. Douglas 
Kim Hendren 
Ron McNair 
Rick Beck 
Mathew W. Pitsch 

 
 
 

CITY, COUNTY AND LOCAL AFFAIRS 
_______________, Chairperson 

_______________, Vice Chairperson 
 
 
Gary Deffenbaugh 
Kim Hammer 
Betty Overbey 
David Fielding 
Warwick Sabin 
Monte Hodges 
Les Eaves 
Mary Bentley 
Donnie Copeland 
Jana Della Rosa

Charles Blake 
Justin Gonzales 
Kenneth B. Ferguson 
Justin Boyd 
Ken Henderson 
Tim Lemons 
Lance Eads 
Nelda Speaks 
Milton Nicks, Jr. 
Michael John Gray 

 
 
 
 
 



INSURANCE AND COMMERCE 
_______________, Chairperson 

_______________, Vice Chairperson 
 
 

Marshall Wright 
John T. Vines 
Greg Leding 
Fredrick J. Love 
Charlie Collins 
Reginald Murdock 
Jeremy Gillam 
Bruce Cozart 
Scott Baltz 
Mark Lowery

Joe Jett 
Bill Gossage 
John Baine 
Micah S. Neal 
Joe Farrer 
Deborah Ferguson 
Brent Talley 
Robin Lundstrum 
Grant Hodges 
James J. Sorvillo 

 
 
 

 
STATE AGENCIES AND GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS 

______________, Chairperson 
_______________, Vice Chairperson 

 
 
Kelley Linck 
Jeff Wardlaw 
Mary P. "Prissy" Hickerson 
John W. Walker 
Nate Bell 
Charlotte Vining Douglas 
Chris Richey 
Stephen Magie 
Jim Dotson 
Eddie L. Armstrong

Josh Miller 
Richard Womack 
Mike Holcomb 
Bob Ballinger 
Jack Ladyman 
R. Trevor Drown 
Michelle Gray 
Dwight Tosh 
Lanny Fite 
Camille Bennett 

 
 
 


